## **Home Ownership Program**

Age Requirements

18 and over

**Intake Process** 

Call the office to learn about the application process. The application and other forms are available on the website under "Contact Information".

Provider Refer

No

Report Problems

Call the Agency

Self Refer

No

Tazewell County Habitat for Humanity

https://www.habitat.org/us/city/tazewell-county-hfh

Main

(276) 415-0447

P O Box 602

24651 VA

**United States** 

Fee Structure

No Fee

Habitat for Humanity of Tazewell County is a non-profit, Christian housing ministry. Habitat believes that every person should have a decent, safe, and affordable place to live. Volunteers at Habitat build, renovate and repair houses all over Tazewell County, using volunteer labor and donations. All people are welcome to work with us in partnership. Habitat's partner families buy the houses that Habitat builds and renovates.

Service Area(s)

Tazewell County

Email

info@tazewellcohabitat.com